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DEANERIES page 2

NW-1

NW-3

NW-5

NW-2
NW-4

NW-7

NW-8

NW-6

ST. AUGUSTINE - A
Dean: Father John W. Tonkin, Jr.

NW-1 
Holy Trinity, Coldwater
Mary, Help of Christians, Fort Recovery
St. Joseph, Fort Recovery-St. Joseph
St. Mary, Coldwater-Philothea
St. Paul, Fort Recovery-Sharpsburg
St. Peter, Fort Recovery-St. Peter
St. Anthony, Fort Recovery-St. Anthony

NW-2
Our Lady of the Holy Rosary, St. Marys

ST. AUGUSTINE - B
Dean: Father Sean Wilson

NW-4 
Immaculate Conception, Botkins
St. John, Wapakoneta-Fryburg
St. Joseph, Wapakoneta
St. Lawrence, Botkins-Rhine

NW-5
Holy Family, Versailles-Frenchtown
Immaculate Conception, Bradford

Immaculate Conception, Celina
Our Lady of Guadalupe, Montezuma
St. Patrick, St. Mary’s-Glynwood
St. Teresa, Rockford

NW-3
St. Aloysius, Celina-Carthagena
St. Bernard, Burkettsville
St. Francis, St. Henry-Cranberry Prairie
St. Henry, St. Henry
St. Wendelin, St. Henry-St. Wendelin

St. Denis, Versailles
St. Louis, Rossburg-North Star
St. Mary, Greenville
St. Nicholas, Osgood
St. Remy, Russia

NW-6
St. Boniface, Piqua
St. Mary, Piqua

NW-8
Holy Redeemer, New Bremen
Nativity of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 

St. Henry-Cassella
Precious Blood, Chickasaw
St. Augustine, Minster
St. John the Baptist, St. Henry-Maria 

Stein
St. Joseph, Minster-Egypt
St. Rose, St. Henry-St. Rose
St. Sebastian, Celina-St. Sebastian

St. Patrick, Troy
St. Teresa of the Infant Jesus, Covington
Transfiguration, West Milton

NW-7
Holy Angels, Sidney
Sacred Heart of Jesus, Anna-McCartyville
St. Michael, Fort Loramie
Sts. Peter and Paul, Fort Loramie-Newport
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NE-5

NE-1

NE-2

NE-3

NE-6

NE-4

NE-8

NE-9
NE-7

NE-10

NE-11

EMMANUEL - A
Dean: Father Brian W. Phelps

NE-4 
Church of the Incarnation, Centerville
St. Francis of Assisi, Dayton-Centerville

NE-5
Ascension, Kettering-Dayton
St. Albert the Great, Dayton-Kettering
St. Charles Borromeo, Kettering

NE-6
Emmanuel Catholic Church, Dayton
Holy Trinity, Dayton
Precious Blood, Dayton
Sacred Heart Catholic Vietnamese 

Community, Dayton
St. Joseph, Dayton

EMMANUEL - B
Dean: Father John D. MacQuarrie

NE-1 
Immaculate Conception, North 

Lewisburg-Urbana
Sacred Heart, St. Paris-Urbana
St. Mary, Urbana
St. Mary of the Woods, Russells Point
St. Michael, Mechanicsburg
St. Patrick, Bellefontaine

NE-2
St. Bernard, Springfield

St. Paul, Englewood
St. Rita, Dayton

NE-7
Holy Angels, Dayton
Our Lady of the Immaculate 

Conception, Dayton
St. Anthony of Padua, Dayton
St. Helen, Dayton-Riverside
St. Mary, Dayton

NE-8
Our Lady of Grace, Dayton

St. Charles Borromeo, South Charleston
St. Joseph, Springfield
St. Raphael, Springfield
St. Teresa, Springfield

NE-3
Mary, Help of Christians, Fairborn
Queen of Apostles, Dayton
Sacred Heart, New Carlisle
St. Augustine, Jamestown
St. Brigid, Xenia

Queen of Martyrs, Dayton
St. Augustine, Germantown
St. Benedict the Moor, Dayton

NE-9
Our Lady of Good Hope, Miamisburg
St. Henry, Dayton
St. Mary of the Assumption, 

Springboro-Franklin

NE-11
Holy Family, Dayton

St. Luke, Beavercreek
St. Paul, Yellow Springs
Wright State University/St. John 

Bosco Chapel, Dayton

NE-10
Holy Cross, Dayton
Our Lady of the Rosary, Dayton
St. Christopher, Vandalia
St. John the Baptist, Tipp City
St. Peter, Huber Heights-Dayton
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C-1

C-6

C-2

C-3
C-5

C-7
C-4

C-1 
St. John the Evangelist, New Paris-Eaton
St. Mary, Camden
St. Mary & Catholic Campus Ministry, 

Oxford
Visitation of the Blessed Virgin Mary, 

Eaton

ST. JOSEPH - B
Dean: Father Larry R. Tharp

C-3 
St. Francis de Sales, Lebanon
St. Philip the Apostle, Morrow

C-2
Holy Family, Middletown
Holy Name of Jesus, Trenton
Our Lady of Sorrows, Monroe

C-4
Sacred Heart of Jesus, Fairfield
St. Ann, Hamilton

C-6
Queen of Peace, Hamilton-Millville
St. Aloysius, Hamilton-Shandon
St. Joseph, Hamilton
St. Julie Billiart, Hamilton
St. Peter in Chains, Hamilton

C-5
St. Susanna, Mason

C-7
St. Maximilian Kolbe, Mason-Liberty 

Township

ST. JOSEPH - A
Dean: Father Richard W. Walling
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SW-2 SW-5

SW-1

SW-6

SW-3
SW-4

SW-7

SW-8

SW-2 
St. John the Baptist, Harrison

SW-5
St. Ann, Cincinnati-Groesbeck
St. Bernard of Clairvaux, Cincinnati-

Taylor Creek
St. James the Greater, Cincinnati-

White Oak

SW-1 
Our Lady of the Visitation, Cincinnati
St. Joseph, North Bend
St. Jude, Cincinnati-Bridgetown

SW-3
Our Lady of Victory, Cincinnati
St. Aloysius on the Ohio, Cincinnati
St. Dominic, Cincinnati

St. Margaret Mary, Cincinnati-North 
College Hill

SW-6
Corpus Christi, Cincinnati-New 

Burlington
St. Andrew Kim Korean Catholic 

Community, Cincinnati

St. Simon the Apostle, Cincinnati
St. Vincent De Paul, Cincinnati

SW-4
Resurrection of Our Lord, Cincinnati
St. Lawrence, Cincinnati
St. Teresa of Avila, Cincinnati
St. William, Cincinnati

St. John Neumann, Cincinnati
St. John the Baptist, Cincinnati-

Colerain-Dry Ridge

SW-8
St. Ignatius Loyola, Cincinnati-Monfort 

Heights

SW-7
Our Lady of Lourdes, Cincinnati
St. Aloysius Gonzaga, Cincinnati-

Bridgetown
St. Antoninus, Cincinnati
St. Catharine of Siena, Cincinnati
St. Martin of Tours, Cincinnati-Cheviot

ST. JAMES - A
Dean: Father Thomas M. Mannebach

ST. JAMES - B
Dean: Father Matthew J. Robben
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S-2

S-7

S-6

S-3

S-1

S-4

S-4

S-5

S-8

S-9

S-11

S-13

S-10

S-16

S-14

S-15
S-12CATHEDRAL - A

Dean: Father Jan K. Schmidt

S-4 
Our Lady of the Rosary, Cincinnati-

Greenhills
St. James of the Valley, Cincinnati-

Wyoming
St. Matthias the Apostle, Cincinnati
Our Lady of the Valley - Sts. Peter and 

Paul, Cincinnati-Reading

S-5
Cathedral Basilica of St. Peter in 

Chains, Cincinnati

S-7
Assumption, Cincinnati-Mt. Healthy
Mother of Christ, Cincinnati

CATHEDRAL - B
Dean: Father Steve J. Angi

S-1 
St. Gabriel, Cincinnati-Glendale
St. John the Evangelist, Cincinnati-West 

Chester
St. Michael, Cincinnati-Sharonville

S-2
The Community of the Good 

Shepherd, Cincinnati

S-3
Guardian Angels, Cincinnati
Immaculate Heart of Mary, Cincinnati-

Anderson Township

St. Bartholomew, Cincinnati
St. Bernard, Cincinnati-Spring Grove Village
St. Clare, Cincinnati
St. Vivian, Cincinnati

S-10
Annunciation, Cincinnati
Holy Name, Cincinnati
St. Monica-St. George, Cincinnati

S-12
Holy Family, Cincinnati
St. Boniface, Cincinnati
St. Joseph, Cincinnati
St. Leo the Great, Cincinnati

St. John Fisher, Cincinnati-Newtown
St. Jerome Mission Chapel, Cincinnati

S-6
Church of the Nativity of Our Lord, 

Cincinnati
Church of the Resurrection, Cincinnati
Holy Trinity, Cincinnati-Norwood
St. John the Evangelist, Cincinnati-

Deer Park
St. Saviour, Cincinnati-Blue Ash

S-8
Holy Cross-Immaculata, Cincinnati
Our Lord, Christ the King, Cincinnati
St. Francis de Sales, Cincinnati

St. Therese, Little Flower, Cincinnati

S-14
Our Lady of Lavang Catholic 

Vietnamese Community, Cincinnati
St. Clement, Cincinnati
St. Francis Seraph, Cincinnati

S-15
St. Francis Xavier, Cincinnati
St. Robert Bellarmine Chapel, Cincinnati

S-16
Old St. Mary’s, Cincinnati
Sacred Heart, Cincinnati

St. Rose, Cincinnati
St. Stephen, Cincinnati

S-9
St. Anthony, Cincinnati-Madisonville
St. Cecilia, Cincinnati
St. Margaret-St. John, Cincinnati-

Madisonville
St. Mary, Cincinnati-Hyde Park

S-11
All Saints, Cincinnati
St. Vincent Ferrer, Cincinnati

S-13
St. Gertrude, Cincinnati-Madeira
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SE-1

SE-2

SE-6

SE-7

SE-5

SE-4

SE-3

ST. MARY - A
Dean: Father P. Del Staigers

SE-4 
St. Columban, Loveland
St. Margaret of York, Loveland

SE-5
Holy Trinity, Batavia
St. Ann, Williamsburg-Batavia
St. Louis, Owensville
St. Philomena, Batavia-Stonelick

SE-1 
St. Augustine, Waynesville
St. Columbkille, Wilmington

SE-6
St. Bernadette, Amelia
St. Mary, Bethel
St. Peter, New Richmond
St. Thomas More, Cincinnati-

Withamsville

SE-2
Holy Trinity, West Union
St. Benignus, Greenfield
St. Mary, Hillsboro
St. Mary Queen of Heaven, Peebles-

West Union

SE-7
St. Andrew the Apostle, Milford
St. Elizabeth Ann Seton, Milford
St. Veronica, Cincinnati

SE-3
St. Angela Merici, Fayetteville
St. George, Georgetown-Ripley
St. Mary, Georgetown-Arnheim
St. Michael, Mount Orab
St. Michael, Ripley

ST. MARY - B
Dean: Father Bernard W. Weldishofer


